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OUR MISSION:
The purpose of the Lake Wales Breakfast Rotary Club is to be a
service club that focuses on caring for the youth of our community
while participating in Rotary’s global efforts.
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Magical Minute

Rotary i
i > Magical

Week of

October27, 2024 M i nu te

With 2024-25 District Governor Chevon Baccus

Hello, my Rotary family:

As our communities are still reeling from the effects of Hurricanes Helene and Milton it might
be hard to think about celebrating.

But | encourage you to join us for our annual District 6890 Foundation Gala, November 19 at
Bonnet Springs Park in Lakeland. District Rotary Foundation Chair Ed Odom and his committee
of volunteers are working to make this event very special. We'll be learning more about the
foundation’s good works throughout the world and recognizing some special achievements by
clubs and individuals.

Tickets for this elegant evening are $75 and can be purchased through DACdb. Social starts at
6:30 p.m. with dinner at 7. Major donors and members of the Arch Klumpf, Paul Harris or
Bequest societies are invited to a reception before the dinner.

Our special guest performer will be Rotary International Peace Fellow Diego Carneiro, a
master cellist promoting peace through music.

Clubs are encouraged to donate a gift basket for our silent auction. Coordinating the auction
are Clarice Roth from Bartow and Kim Christofferson from Lakeland Sunrise.

Gathering with others and celebrating good works is especially important right now. Please
sign up now and invite others to this special event.

I'm Rotary District Governor Chevon Baccus with your weekly Magical Minute.

CONTACT:

Chevon T. Baccus, APR

863-651-1065 THE MAGIC
OF ROTARY

RotaryChevon@aol.com

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:



EVENTS- MORE THAN
1 MONTH LONG

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday’s Programs Interact
International Projects

District Meetings Community
Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are
part of a project

10/1-12/12

Community: Lake Wales Arts 4
Council Presents Cold Feet,
Hot Flashes: Painting by

John Jacopelle



OCTOBER 2024

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday’s Programs Interact
International Projects

District Meetings Community
Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are

part of a project

October:

10/30 Board Meeting with
District Governor
Chevon Baccus at
Angela’s house at 6:00

10/31 Meeting- Program-— District
Governor Chevon Baccus



NOVEI\/IBER 2024

= | A
FIDDLES
FINE ART

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday’s
International

Interact
Projects

District Meetings

Satellite Club Rotaract

Community
Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are

part of a project

11/1

11/2

11/6

11/7

11/9

11/9

11/9-10

11/12

11/14

11/15

11/16

11/16

November:

Community: Dawn’s Flower Patch 10-Year
Celebration

Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00
Birthday- Angela Oakes
Meeting-

Community: Lake Wales Downtown Farmer’s Market
9:00-1:00

Community: Paint & Sip at the Lake Wales Family
Recreation Center 4:30-6:00 $35

Community: Lake Wales Arts Council Plein Air
Symposium at Bok Tower Gardens $250 per person

Meeting- Board Meeting
Meeting-

Community: Lake Wales Live: Jazz Funk with the
Lake Wales Jazz Connection 5:00-8:30

District: ROAR Florida 5K Color Run/Walk in
Lakeland 7:00 a.m.

Community: Fiddles and Fine Art



NOVEMBER 2024 —

Community: Lake Wales Arts Council Fiddles & Fine

Art: Instrument and Art Auction for Youth Arts Education
CONTINUED

11/19 District: District 6890 Rotary Foundation Gala 6:30 $75 per
person
- 11/19 Birthday- Jim Weaver
11/20 Birthday- Rena Fisher
11/21 Meeting-
11/21 Community: Lake Wales Chamber- Business After Hours at
Lake Wales Arts Council 5:30-7:00
S SN 11/23 Community: Lake Wales Downtown Farmer’s Market 9:00-
1:00
) 11/23 District: EMC Gobble Wobble 8:00 a.m.
Color COdmg Key for all events: 11/24-26  Community: Lake Wales Care Center Thanksliving
Birthday’s Interact Camp
Int ti | Proiect 11/25 Birthday- Wendy Warman-Redmon
nternationa rOJeC S 11/28 NO MEETING- HAPPY THANKSGIVING!
District Meetin gs Commun |ty 11/28 District: Rotary Club of New Tampa: Wiregrass Turkey Trot

Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are

part of a project




DECEMBER 2024

S

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday’s Interact
International Projects

District Meetings Community
Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are

part of a project

12/4
12/5
12/5-7

12/6
12/6-7
12/7
12/7
12/8

12/10
12/12
12/13

12/14

December:

Birthday- Tom Broadaway
Meeting-

Community: Lake Wales Care Center Empty
Bowls Painting

Birthday- Cliff Jensen

Community: Orange Blossom Revue
Birthday- Don Williams

Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00

Community: Lake Wales Chorale Holiday
Concert at Holy Spirit Catholic Church 6:00

Meeting- Board Meeting
Meeting-

Community: Lake Wales Live: Make It Magical
Holiday Jazz Concert 6:00

Community: Lake Wales Downtown Farmer’s
Market 9:00-1:00



DECEMBER 2024
CONTINUED

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday’s Programs
International Projects

Interact

District Meetings

Satellite Club Rotaract

Community
Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are

part of a project

12/14

12/14
12/15

12/18
12/19
12/20
12/26
12/27
12/28

December:

Community: Paint & Sip at the Lake
Wales Family Recreation Center 4:30-6:00
$35

Community: Lake Wales Christmas Parade

International: Deadline to register for the
International Convention for the discount.

Birthday- Michelle Hurst

Meeting- Program-—

Birthday- Dick Howell

NO MEETING- MERRY CHRISTMAS!
Birthday- Rian Shea

Community: Lake Wales Downtown
Farmer’s Market 9:00-1:00



2025

FL™ RIDA ;
+STRAWBERRY FESTIVAL
& —% 7

Ll

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday’s
International

Interact
Projects

District Meetings

Satellite Club Rotaract

Community
Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are

part of a project

1/4
1/9-11

2/1
2/7
2/11

2/20-22
2/27-3/9

3/1
3/20-23

a/s
4/11-13

6/15-21
6/21-25

January:
Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00

Community: Lake Wales Care Center Empty Bowls
Painting

February:
Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00

Community: Tim Tebow Night to Shine

Community: Lake Wales Care Center Empty Bowls
Auction

RI: Presidential Peace Conference in Istanbul, Turkey
Community: Strawberry Festival in Plant City

March
Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00

Projects: 20" Anniversary trip to Honduras- $750 all
in- see Jim Weaver for more information

April:
Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00
Projects: Boy’s Camp at Circle F

June:
District: S4TL at Florida Southern

International: Rotary International Convention in Calgary,

Canada

10



Lake Wales Arts Council Classes

10/18 Date Night Pottery 6:00-8:00 $70 per
couple




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

243 E Bullard Ave
Lake Wales, FL 33853

863-589-5431

oumtedsie THE LORLD
Desrgnmg Iocallyfor over 30 yéars = NEEDS MORE

Follow us on Facebook
www.dawnsflowerpatch.com

L
pe 4

@) StirringWaters B

Rain Ferest Adventure



Meeting Agenda

* % : * %
New Members OR Anyone Else in the Club «Invocation; *Pledge of Allegiance; *God Bless America;

Introduction of Guests; *Announcements; *Singing Wheels;
*Program; «Shout Outs & Fellowship *Reciting of the 4-Way Test;

Completion of items listed below will expand your vision

about opportunities for Rotary service. (If you are not a new *Adjournment
The Rotary 4-Way Test
member you can still do these items) How many have you Of the things we think, say, or do:
. Is it the TRUTH?
checked off? . 2.lIs it FAIR to all concerned?
. . . . 3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
STAR (SpeC|aI Trammg for Action in ROtary) . 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?

. Attend a fellowship event And is it FUN?

. Attend a service project event /\

. Attend a committee meeting

. Attend a board meeting N
. Serve as a greeter for a meeting

. Attend a Satellite Club, Interact Club, Rotaract Club, or
Another Rotary Club Meeting

o U1 B W IN B

7. Bring a guest to a meeting, fundraiser, or social
8. Give your member profile at a meeting

9. Choose a committee on which you would like to serve

10. Login to Dacdb, upload a picture, & set-up profile or Chartered—Varch 4, 1982 < T D sasao T O Club #4325

P.O. Box 1313, Lake Wales, FL 33859

update




PAST PRESIDENTS & ROTARIAN OF THE YEAR

Year President Rotarian of
the Year

Year President Rotarian of
the Year

1982-1983

1983-1984

1984-1985

1985-1986

1986-1987

1987-1988

1988-1989

1989-1990

1990-1991

1991-1992

1992-1993

1993-1994

1994-1995

1995-1996

Jim Baldauf

Steve
Sorensen

Dave Sheppard

Jeff Hayes

Don Pickett
Mark Wilson
Ed Lassiter
Jerry Shepherd
Greg Taylor
Dan Halloran
Ron Jack

Harold
Maready

Barrett Nelson

Paul Gerrard

Unknown

Ken Godwin

Steve
Sorensen

Unknown
Phillip Wise
Mark Wilson
Greg Taylor
Dan Halloran
Charles Ellis
Barrett Nelson
Dick Howell

John Haromy

Robert Delmar

Jerry Shepherd

Year President Rotarian of
the Year

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

2009-2010

2010-2011

Don Williams
Bernice Foster
Kevin Ashley
Jim Weaver
Todd Foster
Dick Howell
Bill Redmon
Jim Bell
Michelle Hurst

Wendy Warman-
Redmon

Robbie Shields
Tim Welch

Johnsie
McAlister

Mark Clark

Andi Brannon

Paul Gerrard
Don Williams
Ruby Seaman
Jim Weaver
Dick Howell
Julia McKnight
Michelle Hurst
Bill Redmon
Robbie Shields

Pam Wilson

Nigel Hill
Terri Turnbull

Leah Folb

Tim Welch

Mike Morrow

2011-2012

2012-2013

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

2022-2023

2023-2024

2024-2025

Mike Morrow
Chris Lutton
Larry Bossarte

Cheryl
Bossarte

Terri Mooney
Beverly Lynne

Jim Royer

Ryan Buskirk

Marissa Story

Marissa Story
Eugene Fultz

Shelby
Loveless

Tim Welch

Angela Oakes

Don Williams
Terri Mooney
Jim Weaver

Beverly Lynne

Mike Rodriguez
Jim Weaver

Preston
Troutman

Lenore Schiller

Steve
Bornemann

Angela Oakes
Micky Caban

Cheryl
Bossarte

Shelby
Loveless



2024-2025 Club & Committee Leadership
Others are part of each committee, just the Rotarian that heads up each committee is listed

President— Angela Oakes

President Elect— Tommy Griffin
Sergeant-at-Arms—Johnsie McAlister
Past President— Tim Welch
Treasurer—Stephen Bornemann
Secretary— Cheryl Bossarte
Executive Secretary- Dick Howell

Attendance: Dick Howell

Boys Camp: Robbie Shields

Breakfast Scholarship: Robbie Shields
Bulletin: Jennifer Welch

Calendar Fundraiser: Cheryl Bossarte
Fireside Chat: Dick Howell

Foundation: Michelle Hurst

Girls Camp: Cheryl Bossarte

Interact Club LWHS: Lauren Lightsey
Interact Club Vanguard: TBD
International: Jim Weaver

Membership: Tommy Frank
Seaman-Sparks Music Scholarship: Wendy Warman-Redmon
No Rotarian Left Behind: Marissa Story
Programs: Angela Oakes

Public Image: Marissa Story

Rotaract Club: TBD

SATL Advisor to the Board: Taylor Welch
Social Committee: Johnsie McAlister
Speech Contest: Wendy Warman-Redmon

Sponsorships: Marissa Story

Board Members:
Angela Oakes
Steve Bornemann
Cheryl Bossarte
Tommy Frank
Tommy Griffin
Dick Howell
Michelle Hurst
Missy Kimbrough
Shelby Loveless
Johnsie McAlister
Larry Parrish
Robbie Shields
Marissa Story
Jennifer Welch
Tim Welch
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