

ROTARY REVEILLE

Lake Wales Breakfast Rotary Club

October 31, 2024







Club President



Chevon Baccus District Governor

2024-2025 **Rotary International President:** Stephanie Urchick

Breakfast Meetings: \$11 7:00 AM Every Thursday Water's Edge- 2nd Floor Auditorium 10 W Grove Ave., Lake Wales

"Breakfast...is BEST!"

OUR MISSION:

The purpose of the Lake Wales Breakfast Rotary Club is to be a service club that focuses on caring for the youth of our community while participating in Rotary's global efforts.









Lake Wales Breakfast Rotary has been approved for a grant from Fish & Wildlife Foundation of Florida.









Community Sponsors



















P PETERSON

& MYERS, P.A.







Wayne Giddings









REAL ESTATE TITLE SERVICES, INC.









LILLY & BROWN LLP



















Magical Minute



Hello, my Rotary family:

As our communities are still reeling from the effects of Hurricanes Helene and Milton it might be hard to think about celebrating.

But I encourage you to join us for our annual District 6890 Foundation Gala, November 19 at Bonnet Springs Park in Lakeland. District Rotary Foundation Chair Ed Odom and his committee of volunteers are working to make this event very special. We'll be learning more about the foundation's good works throughout the world and recognizing some special achievements by clubs and individuals.

Tickets for this elegant evening are \$75 and can be purchased through DACdb. Social starts at 6:30 p.m. with dinner at 7. Major donors and members of the Arch Klumpf, Paul Harris or Bequest societies are invited to a reception before the dinner.

Our special guest performer will be Rotary International Peace Fellow Diego Carneiro, a master cellist promoting peace through music.

Clubs are encouraged to donate a gift basket for our silent auction. Coordinating the auction are Clarice Roth from Bartow and Kim Christofferson from Lakeland Sunrise.

Gathering with others and celebrating good works is especially important right now. Please sign up now and invite others to this special event.

I'm Rotary District Governor Chevon Baccus with your weekly Magical Minute.

CONTACT:

Chevon T. Baccus, APR 863-651-1065

RotaryChevon@aol.com



IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

 If you take any pictures, please send them to Jennifer to include in the bulletin <u>AND</u> to Marissa to post on our Social Media.

EVENTS- MORE THAN 1 MONTH LONG



Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday's Programs Interact

International Projects

District Meetings Community

Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are part of a project

10/1-12/12

Community: Lake Wales Arts ⁴ Council Presents Cold Feet, Hot Flashes: Painting by John Jacopelle

OCTOBER 2024

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday's Programs Interact

International Projects

District Meetings Community

Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are part of a project

October:

10/30 Board Meeting with
District Governor
Chevon Baccus at
Angela's house at 6:00

10/31 Meeting- Program – District Governor Chevon Baccus

NOVEMBER 2024











Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday's Programs Interact

International Projects

District Meetings Community

Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are part of a project

November:

11/1	Community: Dawn's Flower Patch 10-Year Celebration
11/2	Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00
11/6	Birthday- Angela Oakes
11/7	Meeting- Program – Bail Bondsman Doug Moore with Bail America- Stories of the Rich and Famous in Polk County
11/9	Community: Lake Wales Downtown Farmer's Market 9:00-1:00
11/9	Community: Paint & Sip at the Lake Wales Family Recreation Center 4:30-6:00 \$35
11/9-10	Community: Lake Wales Arts Council Plein Air Symposium at Bok Tower Gardens \$250 per person
11/12	Meeting- Board Meeting
11/14	Meeting- Program – Jan Lewis, Carol Floyd, and LWHS students- SITS Program (Students in Transition)
11/15	Community: Lake Wales Live: Jazz Funk with the Lake Wales Jazz Connection 5:00-8:30
11/16	District: ROAR Florida 5K Color Run/Walk in Lakeland 7:00 a.m.
11/16	Community: Fiddles and Fine Art

NOVEMBER 2024 CONTINUED







Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday's Programs Interact

International Projects

District Meetings Community

Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are part of a project

November:

11/16	Community: Lake Wales Arts Council Fiddles & Fine Art: Instrument and Art Auction for Youth Arts Education 6:00-8:00
11/19	District: District 6890 Rotary Foundation Gala 6:30 \$75 per person
11/19	Birthday- Jim Weaver
11/20	Birthday- Rena Fisher
11/21	Meeting- Program- Tina Peak- Chair Yoga Benefits
11/21	Community: Lake Wales Chamber- Business After Hours a Lake Wales Arts Council 5:30-7:00
11/23	Community: Lake Wales Downtown Farmer's Market 9:00-1:00
11/23	District: EMC Gobble Wobble 8:00 a.m.
11/24-26	Community: Lake Wales Care Center Thanksliving Camp
11/25	Birthday- Wendy Warman-Redmon
11/28	NO MEETING- HAPPY THANKSGIVING!
11/28	District: Rotary Club of New Tampa: Wiregrass Turkey Tro

DECEMBER 2024





Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday's Programs Interact

International Projects

District Meetings Community

Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are part of a project

December:

12/4	Birthday- Tom Broadaway	
12/5	Meeting- Program-	
12/5	Community: Lake Wales Care Center Empty Bowls Painting	/
12/6	Birthday- Cliff Jensen	
12/6	Community: Orange Blossom Revue	
12/7	Birthday- Don Williams	
12/7	Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:0	0
12/8	Community: Lake Wales Chorale Holiday Concert at Holy Spirit Catholic Church 6:00	
12/1	Meeting- Board Meeting	
12/1	Meeting- Program-	
12/1	Community: Lake Wales Live: Make It Magic Holiday Jazz Concert 6:00	cal
12/1	Community: Lake Wales Downtown Farmer Market 9:00-1:00	'S

DECEMBER 2024 CONTINUED

Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday's Programs Interact International Projects

District Meetings Community
Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are part of a project

December:

12/14	Community: Paint & Sip at the Lake Wales Family Recreation Center 4:30-6:00 \$35
12/14	Community: Lake Wales Christmas Parade
12/15	International: Deadline to register for the International Convention for the discount.
12/18	Birthday- Michelle Hurst
12/19	Meeting- Program-
12/20	Birthday- Dick Howell
12/26	NO MEETING- MERRY CHRISTMAS!
12/27	Birthday- Rian Shea
12/28	Community: Lake Wales Downtown Farmer's Market 9:00-1:00

2025





Color Coding Key for all events:

Birthday's Programs Interact
International Projects

District Meetings Community

Satellite Club Rotaract Socials

Members of Club will be underlined if they are part of a project

1/4 Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00 1/9-11 **Community: Lake Wales Care Center Empty Bowls Painting February:** 2/1 Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00 **Community: Tim Tebow Night to Shine** 2/7 2/11 **Community: Lake Wales Care Center Empty Bowls** Auction 2/20-22 RI: Presidential Peace Conference in Istanbul, Turkey **Community: Strawberry Festival in Plant City** 2/27-3/9 March Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00 3/1 3/20-23 Projects: 20th Anniversary trip to Honduras- \$750 all in- see Jim Weaver for more information April: 4/5 Community: Lake Wales Car Show 4:00-7:00 **Projects: Boy's Camp at Circle F** 4/11-13 June: 6/15-21 District: S4TL at Florida Southern 6/21-25 **International: Rotary International Convention in Calgary,** Canada

January:

Lake Wales Arts Council Classes

10/18 Date Night Pottery 6:00-8:00 \$70 per couple



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



Thank you to Dawn's Flower Patch for providing flowers for our drawing.

Stirring Waters is working to help people with disabilities off the deck and into the fun. Rotary & Stirring Waters are working together. Check out the website:

stirringh2o.com
or talk with Bill Redmon.







Potentíal New Members: Paulína Menchaca

Who will you bring?



New Members OR Anyone Else in the Club

Completion of items listed below will expand your vision about opportunities for Rotary service. (If you are not a new member you can still do these items) How many have you checked off?

STAR (Special Training for Action in Rotary)

- 1. Attend a fellowship event
- 2. Attend a service project event
- 3. Attend a committee meeting
- 4. Attend a board meeting
- 5. Serve as a greeter for a meeting
- 6. Attend a Satellite Club, Interact Club, Rotaract Club, or Another Rotary Club Meeting
- 7. Bring a guest to a meeting, fundraiser, or social
- 8. Give your member profile at a meeting
- 9. Choose a committee on which you would like to serve
- 10. Login to Dacdb, upload a picture, & set-up profile or update



- •Invocation; •Pledge of Allegiance; •God Bless America;
- •Introduction of Guests; •Announcements; •Singing Wheels;
- •Program; •Shout Outs & Fellowship •Reciting of the 4-Way Test;
- Adjournment

The Rotary 4-Way Test

Of the things we think, say, or do:

- 1. Is it the TRUTH?
- 2. 2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?
- 3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
- 4. 4. Will it be **BENEFICIAL** to all concerned?

And is it **FUN**?



Lake Wales Breakfast Rotary Club

Chartered- March 4, 1982 District #6890
P.O. Box 1313, Lake Wales, FL 33859

Club #4325

PAST PRESIDENTS & ROTARIAN OF THE YEAR

Year	President	Rotarian of the Year
1982-1983	Jim Baldauf	Unknown
1983-1984	Steve Sorensen	Ken Godwin
1984-1985	Dave Sheppard	Steve Sorensen
1985-1986	Jeff Hayes	Unknown
1986-1987	Don Pickett	Phillip Wise
1987-1988	Mark Wilson	Mark Wilson
1988-1989	Ed Lassiter	Greg Taylor
1989-1990	Jerry Shepherd	Dan Halloran
1990-1991	Greg Taylor	Charles Ellis
1991-1992	Dan Halloran	Barrett Nelson
1992-1993	Ron Jack	Dick Howell
1993-1994	Harold Maready	John Haromy
1994-1995	Barrett Nelson	Robert Delmar
1995-1996	Paul Gerrard	Jerry Shepherd

Year	President	Rotarian of the Year
1996-1997	Don Williams	Paul Gerrard
1997-1998	Bernice Foster	Don Williams
1998-1999	Kevin Ashley	Ruby Seaman
1999-2000	Jim Weaver	Jim Weaver
2000-2001	Todd Foster	Dick Howell
2001-2002	Dick Howell	Julia McKnight
2002-2003	Bill Redmon	Michelle Hurst
2003-2004	Jim Bell	Bill Redmon
2004-2005	Michelle Hurst	Robbie Shields
2005-2006	Wendy Warman- Redmon	Pam Wilson
2006-2007	Robbie Shields	Nigel Hill
2007-2008	Tim Welch	Terri Turnbull
2008-2009	Johnsie McAlister	Leah Folb
2009-2010	Mark Clark	Tim Welch
2010-2011	Andi Brannon	Mike Morrow

Year	President	Rotarian of the Year
2011-2012	Mike Morrow	Don Williams
2012-2013	Chris Lutton	Terri Mooney
2013-2014	Larry Bossarte	Jim Weaver
2014-2015	Cheryl Bossarte	Beverly Lynne
2015-2016	Terri Mooney	Mike Rodriguez
2016-2017	Beverly Lynne	Jim Weaver
2017-2018	Jim Royer	Preston Troutman
2018-2019	Ryan Buskirk	Lenore Schiller
2019-2020	Marissa Story	Steve Bornemann
2020-2021	Marissa Story	Angela Oakes
2021-2022	Eugene Fultz	Micky Caban
2022-2023	Shelby Loveless	Cheryl Bossarte
2023-2024	Tim Welch	Shelby Loveless
2024-2025	Angela Oakes	

2024-2025 Club & Committee Leadership

Others are part of each committee, just the Rotarian that heads up each committee is listed

President- Angela Oakes
President Elect- Tommy Griffin
Sergeant-at-Arms—Johnsie McAlister
Past President- Tim Welch
Treasurer—Stephen Bornemann
Secretary- Cheryl Bossarte
Executive Secretary- Dick Howell

<u>Attendance</u>: Dick Howell <u>Boys Camp</u>: Robbie Shields

Breakfast Scholarship: Robbie Shields

Bulletin: Jennifer Welch

<u>Calendar Fundraiser</u>: Cheryl Bossarte

<u>Fireside Chat</u>: Dick Howell <u>Foundation</u>: Michelle Hurst <u>Girls Camp</u>: Cheryl Bossarte

Interact Club LWHS: Lauren Lightsey

Interact Club Vanguard: TBD International: Jim Weaver Membership: Tommy Frank

<u>Seaman-Sparks Music Scholarship</u>: Wendy Warman-Redmon

No Rotarian Left Behind: Marissa Story

<u>Programs</u>: Angela Oakes <u>Public Image</u>: Marissa Story

Rotaract Club: TBD

<u>SATL Advisor to the Board:</u> Taylor Welch <u>Social Committee</u>: Johnsie McAlister <u>Speech Contest</u>: Wendy Warman-Redmon

Sponsorships: Marissa Story

Board Members:

Angela Oakes

Steve Bornemann

Cheryl Bossarte

Tommy Frank

Tommy Griffin

Dick Howell

Michelle Hurst

Missy Kimbrough

Shelby Loveless

Johnsie McAlister

Larry Parrish

Robbie Shields

Marissa Story

Jennifer Welch

Tim Welch